1of1

Subject: MSc thesis viva
From: Govand Salih Kadir <g.kadir@ukh.edu.krd>

Date: 4/21/24, 15:06

MSc thesis viva

To: Aram Mahmood Ahmed <aram.mahmood@ukh.edu.krd>, Farhang Nemati <farhang.nemati@ukh.edu.krd>, Hossein Hassani <hosseinh@ukh.edu.krd>, lbrahim
Ismael Hamad <ibrahim.hamad@ukh.edu.krd>, Qahhar Muhammad Qadir <gahhar.gadir@ukh.edu.krd>, Wrya Muhammad Ali Monnet <w.monnet@ukh.edu.krd>
CC: Rabi Habash <r.yousif@ukh.edu.krd>

Dear Colleagues,

Greetings.

We have the following MSc thesis viva , in which supervisors selected the internal examiner.
I included the titles of the MSc thesis, so you inform me if it is not suitable.

Student Name

Supervisor

Internal Examiner

Title

Sanarya Seerwan Sherzad

Dr Ibrahim Hamad

Dr Govand Kadir

An Obstacle Avoidance Algorithm for Autonomous Robots
in Unknown Terrains

Daner Nadhim Qader

Dr Wrya Monnet

Dr Hossein Hassani

Data aggregation in industrial area case of (oil and gas
fields)

Karzan Lugman Ibrahim

Dr Qahhar Qader

Dr Farhang Nimati

A Hybrid Deep Learning Algorithm to Reduce Physicians
Misdiagnosis

Noor Mohammed Awla

Dr Fattah Aziz

Dr Qahhar Qader

Enhancing Celestial Clarity: Real-ESRGAN for High-
Resolution Astronomical Imaging

Bilal Sabri Talib

Dr Govand Kadir

Dr Wrya Monnet

A proposed framework for traffic Directorate to validate
unique vehicle identification using SHA256

Mohammed Sardar

Dr Wrya Monnet

Dr Aram Mahmood

Investigating Load Balancing Algorithms for Enhanced
Performance in Cloud Computing

The viva will be arranged starting first week of May, the exact date is not confirmed by registry, | will share it with you once approved.

With regards
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Govand S.Kadir, PhD, FHEA
Postgraduate Coordinator
Assistant Professor

Computer Science and Engineering Department
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